PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Todd Grintz	04/22/2011
Michael A. Dotsey	04/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graco Children's Products Inc.			
Street Address:	3 Glenlake Parkway			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30328			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13056756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)291-0864 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-291-0860

Email: jpadalino@lsk-iplaw.com Correspondent Name: Lempia Summerfield Katz LLC Address Line 1: One North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2900**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

10000-08 GRA-05A ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan J. Lempia

Total Attachments: 2

source=08gra05A_Assignment#page1.tif source=08gra05A_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026387 FRAME: 0679

501554075

Attorney Docket No.: 10000-08 GRA-05A

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

13/056,756

Filed:

January 31, 2011

Title:

Storage Latch and Reversible Handle for a Stroller

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to Graco Children's Products Inc., 3 Glenlake Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30328 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on, $\frac{04/07/2011}{04/22/2011}$ and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its

PATENT

REEL: 026387 FRAME: 0680

Attorney Docket No.: 10000-08 GRA-05A

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WI	TNESS my hand	this	22	Day of	April		
State of County of	Rennay	ikinići.		Todd Grind	Joseph T	oda Grintz	
Notary Publi the same per said instrume	son whose name i ent as his/her free	day of ounty and State afor subscribed to the and voluntary act and seal the same of	foregoing inst and for the use	rument, and a	ed, to me personated the control of	at he/she executed	
	sion Expires:	March .3	013	C		MIGNWEALTH OF F Notatial Se Oarl A. Clapper, No Mest whiteland Twp C ity Commission Expires where Pennsylvania Assember.	al tary Public Chester County March 1, 201
State of County of	Pennagus Chistin	his		Day of Michael A. I	April	_, 201_	• ~
Notary Publi to be the sam executed said	ie person whose na I instrument as his	day of bunty and State afo ame is subscribed to ther free and volur and seal the same d	o the foregoing stary act and fo	g instrument, or the uses an	appeared, to me pand acknowledged purposes there	ed that he/she	
My Commiss	sion Expires;	'March!	1,2013		ON A CLO Notary Pr	1001/1	
Spring and the				<u>cc</u>	MMONWEALTH	OF PENNSYLVANIA	<u>\</u>

PATENT

Notarial Seel
Gari A. Clapper, Notary Public
West Whiteland Twp., Chester County
My Commission Expires March 1, 2013
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

REEL: 026387 FRAME: 0681